
 

 

   
 

 

Day Date Time Event vs Opponent 

Saturday 4-Feb-23 7:00 PM Halifax Thunderbirds vs Calgary Roughnecks 

Sunday 5-Feb-23 2:00 PM Halifax Mooseheads vs Rimouski Océanic 

Friday 17-Feb-23 7:00 PM Halifax Mooseheads vs Acadie–Bathurst Titan 

Sunday 19-Feb-23 2:00 PM Halifax Thunderbirds vs New York Riptide 

Monday 20-Feb-23 2:00 PM Halifax Mooseheads vs Moncton Wildcats 

Friday, Feb 24, 2023 – Sunday, Feb 26, 2023 2023 Subway AUS Basketball Championships 

Friday   24-Feb-23  

1:00 PM  Women’s Quarterfinal #1 

3:00 PM  Men’s Quarterfinal #1 

6:30 PM  Women’s Quarterfinal #2 

8:30 PM  Men’s Quarterfinal #2 

Saturday 25-Feb-23  

1:00 PM  Women’s Semifinal #1 

3:00 PM  Men’s Semifinal #1 

6:30 PM  Women’s Semifinal #2 

8:30 PM  Men’s Semifinal #2 

Sunday 26-Feb-23  
1:00 PM  Women’s Final 

4:00 PM  Men’s Final 

      

Thursday 2-Mar-23 7:00 PM Halifax Mooseheads vs Saint John Sea Dogs 

   Friday  3-Mar-23 7:300 PM Halifax Thunderbirds vs Buffalo Bandits 

Saturday 4-Mar-23 7:00 PM Halifax Mooseheads vs Cape Breton Eagles 

Friday, Mar 10, 2023 – Sunday, Mar 12, 2023 2023 U Sports Men’s Final 8 Basketball Championship 

Friday   10-Mar-23  

12:00 PM  Quarterfinal #1 

2:00 PM  Quarterfinal #2 

3:00 PM  Quarterfinal #3 

8:00 PM  Quarterfinal #4 

Saturday 11-Mar-23  

12:00 PM  Consolation Semifinal #1 

2:00 PM  Consolation Semifinal #2 

3:00 PM  Championship Semifinal #1 

8:00 PM  Championship Semifinal #2 

Sunday 12-Mar-23  

12:00 PM  Consolation Final 

2:00 PM  Bronze Medal Game 

6:00 PM Championship Game 

Wednesday 15-Mar-23 7:00 PM Halifax Mooseheads vs Acadie–Bathurst Titan 

Saturday 18-Mar-23 7:00 PM Halifax Thunderbirds vs Toronto Rock 

Sunday 19-Mar-23 2:00 PM Halifax Mooseheads vs Moncton Wildcats 

Wednesday 22-Mar-23 7:00 PM Halifax Mooseheads  vs 

Charlottetown Islanders 

(postponed from Sept 23, 
2022) 

Friday 24-Mar-23 7:00 PM Halifax Mooseheads vs Cape Breton Eagles 



 

 

   
 

Saturday 25-Mar-23 4:00 PM Halifax Mooseheads vs Charlottetown Islanders 

      

Sunday 2-Apr-23 2:00 PM Halifax Thunderbirds vs Georgia Swarm 

Thursday 6-Apr-23 8:00 PM Chris de Burgh & Band   

Saturday 22-Apr-23 7:00 PM Halifax Thunderbirds vs New York Riptide 

      

Thursday  4-May-23 8:00 PM East Coast Music Awards   

Wednesday  31-May-23 7:30 PM Jimmy Carr   

      

Monday 12-June-23 7:30 PM Shania Twain    

Friday  30-June-23 7:00 PM 
2023 Royal Nova Scotia 
International Tattoo 

  

      

Saturday  1-July-23 2:00 PM 
2023 Royal Nova Scotia 
International Tattoo 

  

Sunday 2-July-23 2:00 PM 
2023 Royal Nova Scotia 
International Tattoo 

  

Sunday 2-July-23 7:00 PM 
2023 Royal Nova Scotia 
International Tattoo 

  

Monday 3-July-23 7:00 PM 
2023 Royal Nova Scotia 
International Tattoo 

  

 


